## ORDINANCE NO. 700

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET AND LEVYING THE TAXES FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND FOR THE YEAR 1957.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: That the budget for the City of Kirkland for the year 1957 be, and the same hereby is adopted and the appropriation totals shall be allowed for each of the following classes, as follows:

1.	Salaries and Wages	\$ 163,505.00
2.	Maintenance and Operation	265,107.00
3.	Interest and Debt Redemption	50,778.00
	Estimated Revenue	\$ 479,390.00

And be it further ordained that the tax levy for the year 1957 is hereby fixed at .018 mills.

This Ordinance shall take effect from and after five (5) days after the date of its publication.

Passed and approved this 1st day of October, 1956.

Attest:

Approved as to form: Chasles W. Champer City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirkland and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 and entitled "Or Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkand entitled "Or Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkand entitled "Or Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance of the City of Kirkcording to law, said Ordinance being No. 700 continue of the City of Kirk-



700